

## **County of San Bernardino**

**Community Services Group** 

### **ELECTIONS OFFICE of the REGISTRAR OF VOTERS**

777 East Rialto Avenue, San Bernardino, CA 92415 • Phone (909) 387-8300 • Fax (909) 387-2022 • www.sbcountyelections.com

## For Immediate Release

Contact: Michael Scarpello Media Contact: Chris Askew Telephone: 909-387-2089

E-mail: caskew@rov.sbcounty.gov

### \*\* MEDIA ADVISORY \*\*

# **Extension of Candidate Filing**

- The nomination period for the below listed offices included in the November 6, 2012 Presidential General Election has been extended to Wednesday, August 15, 2012, 5:00 p.m.
- In accordance with California Election Code sections §10225 and §10516, the deadline is extended for non-incumbents ONLY, since the incumbent did not file before the close of business on August 10, 2012.
- For information about extensions for City offices, please contact the corresponding City Clerk.
- Further information about this election may be obtained from the Elections Office of the Registrar of Voters at (909) 387-8300 or (800) 881-8683, or by visiting our website, www.sbcountyelections.com.

### Offices with deadline extensions:

### Schools:

- Apple Valley Unified School District
- Barstow Unified School District
- Copper Mountain Community College District
- Fontana Unified School District
- Hesperia Unified School District
- Lucerne Valley Unified School District
- Morongo Unified School District
- Needles Unified School District-Trustee Area 2
- Rim of The World Unified School District-Trustee Area 2
- Trona Joint Unified School District

## **Special Districts:**

- Apple Valley Fire Protection District-Full Term
- Bear Valley Community Healthcare District-Full term
- Bear Valley Community Healthcare District-Short Term
- Cucamonga Valley Water District
- Joshua Basin Water District-Full Term
- Joshua Basin Water District-Short Term
- Mojave Water Agency-Division 5
- Monte Vista Water District
- San Bernardino Mountains Community Hospital District-Full Term
- San Bernardino Mountains Community Hospital District-Short Term
- Yermo Community Services District-Full Term
- Yermo Community Services District-Short Term

#### #####